## **TOWN OF ELBA NOTICE**

## **Closing of the Books**

**NOTICE IS HERBY GIVEN** that the Town of Elba Board Members will meet on Tuesday, January 21, 2025, immediately following the end of the Elba Sanitary District #1 Closing of the Books Meeting that begins at 6:30pm. at the Town Hall located at N3799 County Road T, Astico for the purpose of closing the books for 2024.

## Town of Elba Closing of the Books Meeting Agenda Tuesday, January 21, 2025 Immediately following the 6:30pm Elba Sanitary District Closing of the Books Meeting Elba Town Hall – N3799 County Road T

- 1. Call meeting to order
- 2. Closing of the Books
- 3. Adjourn

Next Board Meeting Date: Tuesday, January 21, 2025, at 7:30 pm

Posted: Town Hall website www.townofelba.com and Town Hall posting board on Wednesday, January 8, 2025